To illustrate the effects of the merger of Altia and Arcus on segment level information, and to
facilitate the comparability of Anora’s segment level financial information, Anora presents the
following unaudited pro forma segment financial information (“pro forma”) for the year 2021. The
pro forma segment information is presented for illustrative purposes only and addresses a
hypothetical situation as if the merger of Altia and Arcus had been completed on 1 January 2019
similarly to the pro forma financial information published earlier for Anora. Therefore, it is not
necessarily indicative of what Anora’s historical financial performance on segment level actually
would have been had the merger been completed as of the date indicated and does not purport to
project the operating results of Anora as of any future date. The pro forma segment information
assumes the new segment reporting structure of Anora as of 1 January 2022 would have been
effective in year 2021. The pro forma segment information is based on the new reporting structure
adjusted with the impacts of the merger.

Pro forma key figures

Pro forma net sales by segment
EUR million Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 2021

Wine 62.2 74.9 72.5 93.0 302.5

Spirits 41.9 51.7 57.1 73.9 224.6

Industrial 30.1 33.6 35.5 38.7 137.9

Total pro forma net sales, external 134.2 160.1 165.0 205.6 665.0

Pro forma segment information   |   13 May 2022   |   2

Pro forma gross profit by segment
EUR million Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 2021

Wine 19.1 23.3 23.2 32.2 97.8

Spirits 19.2 24.2 25.9 39.5 108.8

Industrial 26.9 29.0 30.1 30.9 117.0

Group and allocations 9.6 9.1 9.3 10.2 38.2

Eliminations -12.2 -13.0 -12.9 -14.8 -53.0

Total pro forma gross profit 62.6 72.6 75.6 97.9 308.7

Pro forma comparable EBITDA by segment
EUR million Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 2021

Wine 6.8 8.8 10.3 13.6 39.5

Spirits 7.5 10.6 12.4 17.0 47.5

Industrial 3.4 4.7 7.0 3.0 18.0

Group and allocations -1.0 -0.4 0.4 -3.0 -4.0

Total pro forma comparable EBITDA 16.7 23.6 30.1 30.6 101.0

Pro forma net sales* for FY 2021 by
segment, EUR million

Pro forma comparable EBITDA for FY
2021 by segment, EUR million

*  Pro forma external net sales

Wine
302.5

Spirits
224.6

Industrial
137.9

18.0

47.5

39.5

Industrial

Spirits

Wine

Pro forma segment information   |   13 May 2022   |   3

Basis of compilation of pro forma segment information

The pro forma segment information is based on the new reporting structure adjusted with the
impacts of the merger. Anora’s new reporting segments according to the new operating model are
Wine, Spirits and Industrial.

[…]

Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 2021

Net sales, total, EUR million 62.2 75.0 72.6 93.1 302.9

Net sales, internal, EUR million 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.4

Net sales, external, EUR million 62.2 74.9 72.5 93.0 302.5

Gross profit, EUR million 19.1 23.3 23.2 32.2 97.8

Gross margin, % net sales 30.7 31.0 32.0 34.6 32.3

Comparable EBITDA, EUR million 6.8 8.8 10.3 13.6 39.5

Comparable EBITDA margin, % net sales 11.0 11.7 14.2 14.7 13.1

Pro forma segment information   |   13 May 2022   |   5

Spirits

The Spirits segment consists of the business areas Spirits and International. The Spirits business
area develops, markets and sells both Anora’s own spirits brands and partner brands to customers
in the Nordic monopoly markets. The International business area consists of Anora’s own
operations in Estonia, Latvia, Denmark and Germany, as well as global duty free and travel retail,
and exports. Pro forma Spirits segment comprises part of Altia’s former Finland & Export and
Scandinavia segments, and part of Arcus’ former Spirit segment. The pro forma information for
Spirits segment includes the impact of the divestment of the brands due to the merger.

  Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 2021

Net sales, total, EUR million 41.9 51.7 57.2 74.0 224.8

Net sales, internal, EUR million 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.3

Net sales, external, EUR million 41.9 51.7 57.1 73.9 224.6

Gross profit, EUR million 19.2 24.2 25.9 39.5 108.8

Gross margin, % net sales  45.8 46.7 45.2 53.4 48.4

Comparable EBITDA, EUR million 7.5 10.6 12.4 17.0 47.5

Comparable EBITDA margin, % net sales 17.9 20.5 21.7 22.9 21.1

Industrial

The Industrial segment comprises Anora’s industrial business – industrial products and contract
manufacturing, the logistics company Vectura and supply chain operations. Pro forma Industrial
segment comprises Altia’s former Industrial segment and part of Arcus’ former Spirit segment and
full Logistics segment.

  Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21 Q4 21 2021

Net sales, total, EUR million 54.1 64.4 68.8 67.5 254.8

Net sales, internal, EUR million 24.0 30.8 33.3 28.8 116.8

Net sales, external, EUR million 30.1 33.6 35.5 38.7 137.9

Gross profit, EUR million 26.9 29.0 30.1 30.9 117.0

Gross margin, % of net sales 49.7 45.1 43.8 45.7 45.9

Comparable EBITDA, EUR million 3.4 4.7 7.0 3.0 18.0

Comparable EBITDA margin, % of net sales 6.2 7.3 10.2 4.4 7.1

Pro forma segment information   |   13 May 2022   |   6

Additional pro forma segment information

PRO FORMA SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR 2021

EUR million Wine Spirits Industrial
Group and
allocations Eliminations

Total
pro forma

Net sales, total 302.9 224.8 254.8 - -117.5 665.0
Net sales, internal 0.4 0.3 116.8 - -117.5 -
Net sales, external 302.5 224.6 137.9 - - 665.0
Other operating income, total 0.6 4.4 10.4 38.2 -42.8 10.7
Other operating income, internal 0.6 -0.2 3.7 38.7 -42.8 -
Other operating income, external 0.0 4.6 6.6 -0.5 - 10.7
Materials and services -205.7 -120.5 -148.2 0.0 107.3 -367.0
Gross profit 97.8 108.8 117.0 38.2 -53.0 308.7
Other indirect expenses -59.1 -60.8 -99.2 -47.4 53.0 -213.5
EBITDA 38.7 48.0 17.7 -9.2 -0.0 95.2
Item affecting comparability (IAC) 0.8 -0.5 0.3 5.2 - 5.8
Comparable EBITDA 39.5 47.5 18.0 -4.0 -0.0 101.0
EBITDA   95.2
Depreciation, amortisation and
impairment

   -31.2

Operating result   64.0
Gross margin, % 32.3 48.4 45.9   46.4
Comparable EBITDA margin, % 13.1 21.1 7.1   15.2

PRO FORMA SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR Q1 21

EUR million Wine Spirits Industrial
Group and
allocations Eliminations

Total
pro forma

Net sales, total 62.2 41.9 54.1 -0.0 -24.1 134.2
Net sales, internal 0.0 0.1 24.0 - -24.1 -
Net sales, external 62.2 41.9 30.1 -0.0 - 134.2
Other operating income, total 0.2 -0.1 2.6 9.4 -10.3 1.8
Other operating income, internal 0.2 -0.1 0.9 9.4 -10.3 -
Other operating income, external - 0.0 1.7 0.1 - 1.8
Materials and services -43.3 -22.7 -29.8 0.2 22.2 -73.3
Gross profit 19.1 19.2 26.9 9.6 -12.2 62.6
Other indirect expenses -12.3 -11.8 -23.6 -13.9 12.2 -49.4
EBITDA 6.8 7.4 3.3 -4.3 0.0 13.3
Items affecting comparability (IAC) -0.0 0.1 0.0 3.3 - 3.4
Comparable EBITDA 6.8 7.5 3.4 -1.0 0.0 16.7
EBITDA   13.3
Depreciation, amortisation and
impairment

   -7.8

Operating result   5.4
Gross margin, % 30.7 45.8 49.7   46.7
Comparable EBITDA margin, % 11.0 17.9 6.2   12.4

Pro forma segment information   |   13 May 2022   |   7

PRO FORMA SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR Q2 21

EUR million Wine Spirits Industrial
Group and
allocations Eliminations

Total
pro forma

Net sales, total 75.0 51.7 64.4 0.0 -31.0 160.1
Net sales, internal 0.1 0.1 30.8 - -31.0 -
Net sales, external 74.9 51.7 33.6 0.0 - 160.1
Other operating income, total 0.2 -0.0 2.3 9.3 -10.3 1.4
Other operating income, internal 0.2 -0.0 0.9 9.2 -10.3 -
Other operating income, external 0.0 0.0 1.4 0.1 - 1.4
Materials and services -51.9 -27.5 -37.6 -0.2 28.2 -89.0
Gross profit 23.3 24.2 29.0 9.1 -13.0 72.6
Other indirect expenses -14.7 -13.7 -24.4 -11.3 13.0 -51.1
EBITDA 8.6 10.4 4.6 -2.2 -0.0 21.5
Items affecting comparability (IAC) 0.1 0.1 0.1 1.8 - 2.2
Comparable EBITDA 8.8 10.6 4.7 -0.4 -0.0 23.6
EBITDA   21.5
Depreciation, amortisation and
impairment

   -7.9

Operating result   13.6
Gross margin, % 31.0 46.7 45.1   45.3
Comparable EBITDA margin, % 11.7 20.5 7.3   14.8

PRO FORMA SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR Q3 21

EUR million Wine Spirits Industrial
Group and
allocations Eliminations

Total
pro forma

Net sales, total 72.6 57.2 68.8 -0.0 -33.4 165.0
Net sales, internal 0.1 0.0 33.3 - -33.4 -
Net sales, external 72.5 57.1 35.5 -0.0 - 165.0
Other operating income, total 0.1 0.0 2.4 9.3 -10.2 1.6
Other operating income, internal 0.1 -0.0 0.9 9.2 -10.2 -
Other operating income, external 0.0 0.0 1.5 0.0 - 1.6
Materials and services -49.5 -31.3 -41.0 0.0 30.8 -91.1
Gross profit 23.2 25.9 30.1 9.3 -12.9 75.6
Other indirect expenses -13.2 -13.9 -23.2 -10.0 12.9 -47.4
EBITDA 10.0 11.9 7.0 -0.7 -0.0 28.2
Items affecting comparability (IAC) 0.3 0.5 -0.0 1.1 - 1.8
Comparable EBITDA 10.3 12.4 7.0 0.4 -0.0 30.1
EBITDA   28.2
Depreciation, amortisation and
impairment

   -7.7

Operating result   20.5
Gross margin, % 32.0 45.2 43.8   45.8
Comparable EBITDA margin, % 14.2 21.7 10.2   18.2

Pro forma segment information   |   13 May 2022   |   8

PRO FORMA SEGMENT INFORMATION FOR Q4 21

EUR million Wine Spirits Industrial
Group and
allocations Eliminations

Total
pro forma

Net sales, total 93.1 74.0 67.5 0.0 -29.0 205.6
Net sales, internal 0.1 0.1 28.8 - -29.0 -
Net sales, external 93.0 73.9 38.7 0.0 - 205.6
Other operating income, total 0.2 4.5 3.1 10.1 -12.0 5.9
Other operating income, internal 0.2 -0.0 1.0 10.8 -12.0 -
Other operating income, external -0.0 4.5 2.1 -0.7 - 5.9
Materials and services -61.0 -38.9 -39.7 -0.0 26.1 -113.6
Gross profit 32.2 39.5 30.9 10.2 -14.8 97.9
Other indirect expenses -19.0 -21.4 -28.1 -12.1 14.8 -65.6
EBITDA 13.2 18.2 2.8 -1.9 -0.0 32.3
Items affecting comparability (IAC) 0.4 -1.2 0.2 -1.1 - -1.7
Comparable EBITDA 13.6 17.0 3.0 -3.0 -0.0 30.6
EBITDA   32.3
Depreciation, amortisation and
impairment

   -7.8

Operating result   24.5
Gross margin, % 34.6 53.4 45.7   47.6
Comparable EBITDA margin, % 14.7 22.9 4.4   14.9

Pro forma segment information   |   13 May 2022   |   9

ANORA GROUP
Kaapeliaukio 1
P.O. Box 350, 00101 Helsinki
+358 207 013 013
www.anora.com

Anora is a leading wine and spirits brand house in the Nordic region and a global industry forerunner in sustainability. Our market-leading

portfolio consists of our own iconic Nordic brands and a wide range of prominent international partner wines and spirits. We export to over 30